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Monthly Expense Report
City of Arkansas City, KS By Fund

Payment Dates 08012021 - 08312021

AmountDescription (Item)Vendor NamePayment NumberPayment Date Account Number

Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND

56.50#13-oil changeRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18128608/20/2021 01-421-7202

33.03Kubota-springWICHITA TRACTOR18137508/27/2021 01-530-7201

20.49Compass Point OrdENOTICE INC18119108/13/2021 01-201-6301

43.30TowelsFOWLER VENDING CORPORATION18114308/06/2021 01-310-7101

2,659.22Mediclaims 6/21MEDICLAIMS, INC.18115508/06/2021 01-310-6223

6.50Cooler rental 6/30/21QUALITY WATER SERVICE18128508/20/2021 01-421-7101

14.00PD garage bulbsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18115608/06/2021 01-421-7204

65.00Towing TruckRONALD DEAN BRUTON18121408/13/2021 01-207-6214

21.58GlovesWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18122808/13/2021 01-542-7101

33.37Duplex,cluster coverMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18115608/06/2021 01-530-7101

120.00Lawson-KAPIO ConferenceKAPIO18126908/20/2021 01-203-5204

2,989.1355 gallons oilNCH CORPORATION18115808/06/2021 01-533-7200

702.32Copier contract 7/11-8/11/21U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION18130208/20/2021 01-421-6302

24.30Snow fenceWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18122808/13/2021 01-530-7101

102.25TrousersGALLS LLC18126308/20/2021 01-421-7102

758.10Urinal screensPRESTIGE CHEMICAL INC.18121108/13/2021 01-530-7101

422.00Urinal screensATCO INTERNATIONAL18112808/06/2021 01-530-7101

14.14LED 4 packMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18115608/06/2021 01-530-7101

46.30Copier contract 7/20-10/19/21KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18114908/06/2021 01-530-6214

46.30Copier contract 7/20-10/19/21KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18114908/06/2021 01-533-6214

46.30Copier contract 7/20-10/19/21KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18114908/06/2021 01-542-6214

243.48Strike force and oilFREMAREK, INC.18114408/06/2021 01-530-7101

80.872x10s for tablesWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18122808/13/2021 01-530-7101

64.69AT&TAT&T18123908/20/2021 01-207-6104

148.28AT&TAT&T18123908/20/2021 01-530-6104

74.14AT&TAT&T18123908/20/2021 01-532-6104

250.93AT&TAT&T18123908/20/2021 01-533-6104

171.77AT&TAT&T18123908/20/2021 01-770-6104

483.06AT&TAT&T18123908/20/2021 01-774-6104

53.90Water 7/16/21QUALITY WATER SERVICE18128508/20/2021 01-421-7101

205.95Copier overages 6/27-7/26/21KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18120108/13/2021 01-207-6214

768.75250 gallons dieselRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18121308/13/2021 01-530-7200

43.53Copier contract 7/27-8/26/21KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18120108/13/2021 01-207-6214

26.39Paint brushes and traysSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18117008/06/2021 01-530-7101

489.20Underpass paintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18117008/06/2021 01-530-7101

4.99#3052-fusesO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18115908/06/2021 01-530-7202

898.99Paint sprayerSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18117008/06/2021 01-530-7201

387.60Herrill labor thru 7/29/21THE ARNOLD GROUP18117208/06/2021 01-421-5201

1,910.52Feasel,Leffew,Mansfield labor t…THE ARNOLD GROUP18117208/06/2021 01-542-5201

603.00Shrope labor thru 7/25/21THE ARNOLD GROUP18117208/06/2021 01-774-5201

56.88Uniforms 7/29/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118113108/06/2021 01-530-7102

18.67Uniforms 7/29/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118113108/06/2021 01-533-7102

57.87Mats, mops,aprons 7/29/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118113108/06/2021 01-774-7101

200.00Preemply polyINVESTIGATIONS, LLC18126508/20/2021 01-421-5202

39.96Oil absorbantO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18115908/06/2021 01-542-7101

27.45Oil absorbantAUTOZONE18112908/06/2021 01-542-7101

2,336.12#3098-reseal shaftsK.L. ENTERPRISES INC.18114808/06/2021 01-530-7201

176.80Repair refigeratorTICKEL REFRIGERATION SERVICE18129808/20/2021 01-774-6214

37.25July FM billingARC OK CENTRAL18118208/13/2021 01-207-6214

37.25July FM billingARC OK CENTRAL18118208/13/2021 01-542-6214

200.00Preemploy polysINVESTIGATIONS, LLC18126508/20/2021 01-421-5202

34.14InterpretationLANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, INC.18127208/20/2021 01-421-6213

18.46Landfill 7/21COWLEY CO LANDFILL18125208/20/2021 01-530-6212
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60.35Water 7/30/21QUALITY WATER SERVICE18128508/20/2021 01-421-7101

6.50Water coolerQUALITY WATER SERVICE18128508/20/2021 01-421-7101

95.22Fuel 7/21TWO RIVERS COOP18129908/20/2021 01-533-7200

1,350.03Fuel 7/21TWO RIVERS COOP18129908/20/2021 01-530-7200

110.12Fuel 7/21TWO RIVERS COOP18129908/20/2021 01-774-7200

64.35Crimechex 7/21Laborchex Companies18115208/06/2021 01-310-5202

21.45Crimechex 7/21Laborchex Companies18115208/06/2021 01-421-5202

21.45Crimechex 7/21Laborchex Companies18115208/06/2021 01-542-5202

79.00HVAC RepairARK CITY SERVICE18112708/06/2021 01-774-6214

2,398.53Mediclaims 7/21MEDICLAIMS, INC.18134508/27/2021 01-310-6223

41.24AT&TAT&T MOBILITY II LLC18124108/20/2021 01-203-6104

41.24AT&TAT&T MOBILITY II LLC18124108/20/2021 01-530-6104

41.24AT&TAT&T MOBILITY II LLC18124108/20/2021 01-533-6104

41.24AT&TAT&T MOBILITY II LLC18124108/20/2021 01-770-6104

41.24AT&TAT&T MOBILITY II LLC18124108/20/2021 01-774-6104

108.85Frazer-3rd Qtr duesROTARY CLUB OF ARKANSAS CITY18116708/06/2021 01-203-5205

449.95ACA License Fee 7/21LEXISNEXIS RISK MANAGEMENT INC18127408/20/2021 01-421-7505

29.00DelangelSOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18129408/20/2021 01-421-7105

1,605.73Evergy 7/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18114008/06/2021 01-100-6102

1,699.72Evergy 7/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18114008/06/2021 01-310-6102

1,277.20Evergy 7/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18114008/06/2021 01-421-6102

410.00Jail Fees 7/21COWLEY CO SHERIFF18125308/20/2021 01-421-7104

2,010.95Evergy 7/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18114008/06/2021 01-530-6102

2,286.84Evergy 7/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18114008/06/2021 01-532-6102

351.13Evergy 7/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18114008/06/2021 01-533-6102

372.51Evergy 7/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18114008/06/2021 01-542-6102

17,103.42Evergy 7/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18114008/06/2021 01-542-6102

404.52Evergy 7/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18114008/06/2021 01-542-6102

345.57Evergy 7/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18114008/06/2021 01-770-6102

1,691.57Evergy 7/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18114008/06/2021 01-774-6102

107.80Translation 7/31/21LUIS SALCEDO18134308/27/2021 01-421-6213

4,058.90Fuel 7/21WEX BANK18130708/20/2021 01-421-7200

550.00Portapots 7/21PATTON SEPTIC INC.18116008/06/2021 01-530-6212

127.12Shredding 7/29/21SHRED-IT US JV LLC18117108/06/2021 01-209-6214

115.00KSOK 7/21KSOK Radio18115108/06/2021 01-201-6301

3,500.00City Attorney 7/21LARRY R. SCHWARTZ44608/16/2021 01-205-6210

418.71Fuel 7/21FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC18119308/13/2021 01-207-7200

687.03Adenosine, naloxoneSOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18129408/20/2021 01-310-7109

17,475.003 ea Dodge Charger patrol vehic…SUMMIT AUTO GROUP18112308/02/2021 01-421-7403

17,475.003 ea Dodge Charger patrol vehic…SUMMIT AUTO GROUP18112308/02/2021 01-421-7403

12,475.003 ea Dodge Charger patrol vehic…SUMMIT AUTO GROUP18112308/02/2021 01-421-7403

78.97Washer fluid, WD40AUTOZONE18112908/06/2021 01-542-7101

372.60Fire Package 9/21TURNOUT TOPCO LLC18117308/06/2021 01-310-7505

104.46Mats 8/2/21UNIFIRST CORPORATION18130308/20/2021 01-421-6222

205.00PCP, Hep VaccineTESTING SERVICES LIMITED LLC18136908/27/2021 01-542-5202

200.00Move phone extensionsKANOKLA COMMUNICATIONS18126708/20/2021 01-207-6214

100.00Pre employ YoungINVESTIGATIONS, LLC18126508/20/2021 01-421-5202

1,220.44Time clocksGADES SALES COMPANY18114508/06/2021 01-542-7201

189.00CarrierBAYSINGER POLICE SUPPLY18124308/20/2021 01-421-7405

-67.90Return primerSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18117008/06/2021 01-530-7101

125.00Spraying 8/4/21AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18131408/27/2021 01-774-6214

110.00Spraying 8/4/21AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18123108/20/2021 01-421-6222

69.32PD paintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18117008/06/2021 01-421-7204

52.43PD PaintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18117008/06/2021 01-421-7204

38.83PD PaintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18117008/06/2021 01-421-7204

25.00Durango repair tireSUMMIT AUTO GROUP18129508/20/2021 01-421-7202

-350.40Duplicate payment of #3527-6SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18117008/06/2021 01-530-7204

64.94Central floor paintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18117008/06/2021 01-542-7204

38.83PPP-paintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18117008/06/2021 01-532-7204

77.66PPP-paintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18117008/06/2021 01-532-7204
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8,375.00CCHS 3rd Qtr ContributionCOWLEY CO HUMANE SOCIETY18113208/06/2021 01-421-6224

-20.00Overpayment of invoice #7750-0SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18117008/06/2021 01-530-7204

20.00100-Licensing background chec…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-100-6214

20.00100-Licensing background chec…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-100-6214

20.00100-Licensing background chec…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-100-6214

27.61201-Meal LKM ConferenceCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-201-5203

125.68201-Oestmann hotel-LKM Confe…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-201-5203

107.04201-Commission foodCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-201-7103

125.68203-Frazer hotel-LKM Conferen…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-203-5203

190.00203-Shook-IIMC DuesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-203-5205

147.89203-PlannerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-203-7100

51.23203-Envelopes tonerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-203-7100

11.00203-Red pencilsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-203-7100

23.36203-Pencils paper clipsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-203-7100

52.99203-AdobeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-203-7505

16.26203-AdobeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-203-7505

19.00203-Go to meeting monthlyCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-203-7505

20.93204-Shelves and WD40Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-204-7100

36.19207-Suttles and Watts Business…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-207-7100

1.11207-Suttles and Watts Business…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-207-7100

1.11207-Suttles and Watts Business…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-207-7100

4.99207-Key crafterCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-207-7101

79.99209-Battery backupsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-209-7504

20.00310-Joonas Criminal HistoryCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-310-5202

20.00310-Corcran Criminal HistoryCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-310-5202

90.00310-Lodging for Adams diving cl…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-310-5203

41.85310-KTagCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-310-5203

35.47310-Donuts for rescue classCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-310-5203

450.00310-KEMSA expo exhibitor regis…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-310-5204

69.95310-Stand for computerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-310-7100

49.88310-Toilet paper, coffee, paper …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-310-7101

282.32310-paper towels, pine-sol, tras…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-310-7101

12.99310-charger for ipadCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-310-7101

119.98310-Pants for Adam ZweifelCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-310-7102

34.43310-Supplies for infant patientsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-310-7109

23.96310-EMS PinCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-310-7109

7.09310-Shipped sample to labCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-310-7110

41.55310-KBEMS convention mercha…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-310-7121

30.00310-Fuel to pick up tactical gearCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-310-7200

33.57310-motor flusher, drain plug fo…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-310-7201

28.49310-Filters for ice machineCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-310-7201

145.98310-Ice machine cartidgeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-310-7201

8.20310-hyd.hose couplerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-310-7202

79.99310-Battery backupsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-310-7504

14.19421-MEAL AT TRAININGCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-5203

97.33421-LUNCH AT DARE GRADUAT…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-5203

15.20421-MEAL AT TRAININGCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-5203

10.38421-MEAL AT TRAININGCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-5203

10.69421-MEAL AT TRAININGCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-5203

18.15421-MEAL AT TRAININGCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-5203

11.79421-LUNCH AT TRAININGCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-5203

10.32421-MEAL AT TRAININGCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-5203

15.30421-MEAL AT TRAININGCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-5203

13.36421-MEAL AT TRAININGCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-5203

16.35421-KTAGCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-5203

9.12421-MEAL AT TRAININGCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-5203

8.73421-MEAL AT TRAININGCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-5203

8.48421-LUNCH AT TRAININGCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-5203

17.25421-MEAL AT TRAININGCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-5203

512.15421-HOTEL STAY FOR TRAININGCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-5203



Monthly Expense Report     Payment Dates: 08012021 - 08312021

10/4/2021 3:56:14 PM Page 4 of 18

AmountDescription (Item)Vendor NamePayment NumberPayment Date Account Number

16.15421-MEAL AT TRAININGCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-5203

17.90421-MEAL AT TRAININGCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-5203

9.87421-MEAL AT TRAININGCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-5203

650.00421-TRAININGCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-5204

160.00421-TRAINING FOR 125Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-5204

309.29421-Cheese pickles yogurtCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7100

145.35421-Cheese pickles yogurtCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7100

313.93421-Cheese pickles yogurtCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7100

361.47421-Cheese pickles yogurtCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7100

-9.99421-CREDIT  FOR FRAUDULENT …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7100

-9.99421-CREDIT FOR FRAUDULENT …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7100

6.59421-PAPER HOLDER SPIKE 128Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7101

64.59421-PRINTER CARTRIDGE FOR F…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7101

55.68421-CLEANING SUPPLIESCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7101

52.74421-ARMORAL WIPESCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7101

51.56421-SIM CARD READ REPORT A…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7101

9.74421-SLEDGE HAMMERCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7101

12.99421-COOKIES FOR COFFEE WITH…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7101

69.02421-SIL/PIE THEFT ID PASTECorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7101

30.79421-KEYPAD FOR NORTH BAYCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7101

24.20421-COFEE, UTENSILS AND BOO…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7101

23.99421-WALL INBOX FOR LOBBYCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7101

1.70421-ICE FOR POPSICLE PATROLCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7101

12.29421-CARDSTOCKCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7101

10.00421-CITIZEN AWARD - VELASQ…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7101

112.75421-CLEAR LICENSE PLATE COV…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7101

13.04421-SHOE POLISHCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7101

91.43421-BATTERIES/FILTERS/RUBBE…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7101

115.95421-STRAW HAT AND CORDCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7102

15.90421-POSTAGECorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7110

17.85421-POSTAGECorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7110

7.95421-POSTAGECorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7110

7.95421-POSTAGECorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-421-7110

32.96530-Batteries for city hall,gloves…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-530-7101

31.92530-Mulch x8Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-530-7101

15.18530-Clothes line x2 for bannerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-530-7101

39.90530-Mulch x10 up townCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-530-7101

15.99530-Fertilizer for City HallCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-530-7101

9.96530-Keys x2 for city hallCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-530-7101

49.98530-2-turnbuckle eyes banner …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-530-7101

5.56530-Paint tray linersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-530-7101

9.18530-Clothes line x2 banner dow…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-530-7101

7.99530-Stain for picnic tablesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-530-7101

9.99530-Leather glovesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-530-7101

7.47530-Keys x3Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-530-7101

32.99530-Poison ivy control chemicalCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-530-7106

36.00530-Carburetor for weed-eaterCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-530-7201

4.50530-Spring for blowerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-530-7201

132.98530-High flow pump and hoseCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-530-7201

94.40530-Edger bladeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-530-7201

4.99530-Spare key for #3056Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-530-7202

34.85530-#3056 tail turn lightCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-530-7202

7.46530-Nuts,bolts and hex lock nut…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-530-7204

6.38532-Exit tubes,washer for poolCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-532-7204

159.99533-Fan repairCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-533-7101

73.95533-Wood preserver paintCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-533-7101

7.99533-PaintCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-533-7101

24.28533-Kubota tractor fuelCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-533-7200

11.00533-Husqvarna chainsaw oil cap…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-533-7201

13.50533-Husqvarna chainsaw tank c…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-533-7201
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28.18533-Push mower ignition coilCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-533-7201

50.12533- chainsaw bar and chain oilCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-533-7201

29.06533-Tiller bulk partsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-533-7201

54.00533-Chains for chainsawsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-533-7201

34.00533-Carburetor for stihl tillerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-533-7201

11.25542-KC for equipment pickupCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-542-5203

17.50542-KC for equipment pickupCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-542-5203

29.99542-Handle pick shop useCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-542-7101

43.99542-Bedding forks WD shop useCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-542-7101

224.98542-Boots x2 for employeesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-542-7101

46.53542-Bins,cutlery,paper plates,p…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-542-7101

23.86542-Keys tags,adhesive stickers …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-542-7101

18.33542-Roll of stamps for mailingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-542-7110

4.46774-PensCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-774-7100

40.06774-Storage bags,popCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-774-7101

23.94774-Cookies for 4th of JulyCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 01-774-7103

6.12Hyd fittingO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18115908/06/2021 01-310-7201

-63.99Paint returnSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18117008/06/2021 01-530-7101

15.92240 volt cicuit breakerMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18127608/20/2021 01-530-7204

13,944.90Spillman 7/1-6/30/22COWLEY CO MANAGEMENT18113308/06/2021 01-421-7505

101.14Crewsense 8/21CREWSENSE, LLC18125508/20/2021 01-310-7505

250.00LKM Confernce 10/9-11LEAGUE OF KANSAS MUNICIPALITIE18115308/06/2021 01-203-5204

35.67Public Meeting CDBGENOTICE INC18113908/06/2021 01-201-6301

30.00Spraying 8/5/21AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18118108/13/2021 01-542-6214

102.00Suttles shirtsELITE ADVERTISING LLC18119008/13/2021 01-207-7102

5.70Uniforms 8/5/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118113108/06/2021 01-530-7102

83.39Uniforms 8/5/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118113108/06/2021 01-542-7102

70.23Uniforms 8/5/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118118608/13/2021 01-530-7102

28.85Uniforms 8/5/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118118608/13/2021 01-533-7102

42.90KGas 6/21-7/21/21KS GAS SERVICE18115008/06/2021 01-100-6103

51.32KGas 6/21-7/21/21KS GAS SERVICE18115008/06/2021 01-310-6103

105.17KGas 6/21-7/21/21KS GAS SERVICE18115008/06/2021 01-421-6103

229.21KGas 6/21-7/21/21KS GAS SERVICE18115008/06/2021 01-530-6103

64.40KGas 6/21-7/21/21KS GAS SERVICE18115008/06/2021 01-533-6103

31.49KGas 6/21-7/21/21KS GAS SERVICE18115008/06/2021 01-542-6103

57.13KGas 6/21-7/21/21KS GAS SERVICE18115008/06/2021 01-770-6103

124.02KGas 6/21-7/21/21KS GAS SERVICE18115008/06/2021 01-774-6103

74.75Saw and blade rentalTHE RENTAL STATION, LLC18122008/13/2021 01-542-6302

40.5060 bags iceAC ICE  LLC18112408/06/2021 01-542-7101

4,800.00Panasonic FZ-55 Toughbook C…MCGEE GARETH G18115408/06/2021 01-421-7504

75.00Towing #5RONALD DEAN BRUTON18128908/20/2021 01-421-6214

18.97Air freshnersO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18120808/13/2021 01-530-7101

25.27Power beltO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18120808/13/2021 01-533-7201

11.87Car scentsAUTOZONE18118308/13/2021 01-542-7101

53.50Internet 8/7-9/6/21AT&T18124008/20/2021 01-774-6105

70.00Student KitED M. FELD EQUIPMENT CO, INC.18113808/06/2021 01-310-7118

325.00Uniweld and torch handleWINFIELD IRON & METAL18122708/13/2021 01-533-7201

141.24Shirts and cuff strapGALLS LLC18126308/20/2021 01-421-7102

10.99M55-mirrorO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18128008/20/2021 01-310-7202

104.46Mats 8/9/21UNIFIRST CORPORATION18130308/20/2021 01-421-6222

14.00#6-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18128608/20/2021 01-421-7202

21.00#5-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18128608/20/2021 01-421-7202

24.22Urinal screensFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18126008/20/2021 01-774-7101

564.55Soap, sanitizer,toilet tissueFOWLER VENDING CORPORATION18126108/20/2021 01-421-6222

100.00Confined Space coursesTHE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS18129708/20/2021 01-310-5204

96.00Remove glass at Town HouseARK CITY GLASS COMPANY INC18123608/20/2021 01-207-6214

320.04Gel sanitizerPRESTIGE CHEMICAL INC.18128308/20/2021 01-542-7101

1,290.94Mustang-replace bearingsSUMMIT FORD AUTO GROUP, LLC18136708/27/2021 01-421-7202

519.90Copy paperFOWLER VENDING CORPORATION18126108/20/2021 01-421-7100

543.18Circuit flasherGADES SALES COMPANY18126208/20/2021 01-542-7201
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3,750.00City Prosecutor 8/21WILSON, BREWER & MUNSON, PA18122608/13/2021 01-205-6210

65.00Argon mixWINFIELD IRON & METAL18130808/20/2021 01-533-7201

1,654.48Cox Monthly Utility 8/21COX COMMUNICATIONS18118708/13/2021 01-209-6105

45.63Cox Monthly Utility 8/21COX COMMUNICATIONS18118708/13/2021 01-310-6105

185.78Cox Monthly Utility 8/21COX COMMUNICATIONS18118708/13/2021 01-421-6105

116.79Cox Monthly Utility 8/21COX COMMUNICATIONS18118708/13/2021 01-530-6105

79.00Cox Monthly Utility 8/21COX COMMUNICATIONS18118708/13/2021 01-533-6105

92.29Cox Monthly Utility 8/21COX COMMUNICATIONS18118708/13/2021 01-542-6105

106.81Cox Monthly Utility 8/21COX COMMUNICATIONS18118708/13/2021 01-770-6105

5.90Vacuum springPATRICK S. MCDONALD18120908/13/2021 01-530-7101

395.76Herrill labor thru 8/8/21THE ARNOLD GROUP18129608/20/2021 01-421-5201

905.76Feasel,Mansfield,Roy labor thru…THE ARNOLD GROUP18129608/20/2021 01-542-5201

477.00Shrope labor thru 8/8/21THE ARNOLD GROUP18129608/20/2021 01-774-5201

6,224.16EMC 8/21UNITED AGENCY18122208/13/2021 01-100-6215

226.05EMC 8/21UNITED AGENCY18122208/13/2021 01-207-6215

1,555.45EMC 8/21UNITED AGENCY18122208/13/2021 01-310-6215

1,913.15EMC 8/21UNITED AGENCY18122208/13/2021 01-421-6215

1,714.97EMC 8/21UNITED AGENCY18122208/13/2021 01-530-6215

261.71EMC 8/21UNITED AGENCY18122208/13/2021 01-533-6215

2,152.64EMC 8/21UNITED AGENCY18122208/13/2021 01-542-6215

330.53EMC 8/21UNITED AGENCY18122208/13/2021 01-774-6215

5.70Uniforms 8/12/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118124908/20/2021 01-530-7102

143.62Uniforms 8/12/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118124908/20/2021 01-542-7102

55.30Uniforms 8/12/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118124908/20/2021 01-530-7102

18.67Uniforms 8/12/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118124908/20/2021 01-533-7102

57.87Mats,mops,aprons 8/12/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118132408/27/2021 01-774-7101

101.90FSA Fees 8/21SURENCY LIFE AND HEALTH18121908/13/2021 01-209-6214

50.40IrrigationBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18124508/20/2021 01-310-7109

48.58Budget OrdENOTICE INC18119108/13/2021 01-201-6301

38.71Rezone OrdENOTICE INC18119108/13/2021 01-201-6301

25.81Tennis Court OrdENOTICE INC18119108/13/2021 01-201-6301

21.25Pay OrdENOTICE INC18119108/13/2021 01-201-6301

176.85Dangerous Structure OrdENOTICE INC18119108/13/2021 01-207-6301

28.84Compass Point VacateENOTICE INC18119108/13/2021 01-207-6214

23.53150th Celebration OrdENOTICE INC18119108/13/2021 01-201-6301

21.25Pay OrdENOTICE INC18119108/13/2021 01-201-6301

799.99Foot boardSCP DISTRIBUTORS, LLC18129308/20/2021 01-532-7204

275.00Combo wrenchMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18134708/27/2021 01-310-7101

27.55Water 8/13/21QUALITY WATER SERVICE18135808/27/2021 01-421-7101

22.95Crimechex 8/21Laborchex Companies18127108/20/2021 01-542-5202

82.18Mats 8/16/21UNIFIRST CORPORATION18130308/20/2021 01-421-6222

531.00Fire ext service 8/16/21FIRE SAFETY SERVICES INCORPORATED18133308/27/2021 01-542-6214

41.00#6-oil changeRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18128608/20/2021 01-421-7202

1.80P51-fusesBUMPER TO BUMPER18124808/20/2021 01-310-7202

3.00P51-fuse holderBUMPER TO BUMPER18124808/20/2021 01-310-7202

35.002696 Valleyview 7/19-8/17/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18133108/27/2021 01-530-6102

251.42Towels, broom,tissue,mopsFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18126008/20/2021 01-530-7101

297.81Aero spray, towels, tissue,trash…FOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18126008/20/2021 01-770-7101

56.57Towels and trash bagsFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18126008/20/2021 01-530-7101

90.01Pipe, grip, basket for KubotaWICHITA TRACTOR18137508/27/2021 01-530-7201

654.35Gator shifter repairPRAIRIELAND PARTNERS INC18135608/27/2021 01-533-7201

364.02Wrench setsDANKO EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT18132708/27/2021 01-310-7101

41.48Pershing paintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18136408/27/2021 01-530-7205

114.50Animal Control and Violations h…KEEFE PRINTING & OFFICE SUPPLY18127008/20/2021 01-207-7100

19.00Tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18128608/20/2021 01-207-7202

26.382550 Greenway 7/20-8/18/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18133108/27/2021 01-207-6102

400.00Calea thru 8/18/21GREGORY M. COLLINS LLC18133608/27/2021 01-421-6214

653.52150 years adCOWLEY COURIER TRAVELER18125408/20/2021 01-201-6301

888.00Vest and carrierBAYSINGER POLICE SUPPLY18124308/20/2021 01-421-7405

-0.49Bulb returnBUMPER TO BUMPER18132208/27/2021 01-310-7201
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528.29P53-centering pinTYLER JAMES MITCHELL18130108/20/2021 01-310-7202

22.50BallastMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18127608/20/2021 01-530-7204

484.78Ordinance and code booksLEAGUE OF KANSAS MUNICIPALITIE18134208/27/2021 01-421-7100

330.48Herrill labor thru 8/15/21THE ARNOLD GROUP18137008/27/2021 01-421-5201

461.04Feasel, Roy labor thru 8/15/21THE ARNOLD GROUP18137008/27/2021 01-542-5201

481.50Shrope labor thru 8/15/21THE ARNOLD GROUP18137008/27/2021 01-774-5201

18.00Window cleaning 6/23PRO-WINDOW18128408/20/2021 01-421-6222

1,017.72Lifebands and sensorsZOLL MEDICAL CORP18130908/20/2021 01-310-7109

156.00Window clingsROB CARROLL'S SANDBLASTING INC18128808/20/2021 01-421-6304

57.87Mats,mops,aprons 8/19/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118132408/27/2021 01-774-7101

5.70Uniforms 8/19/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118124908/20/2021 01-530-7102

61.45Uniforms 8/19/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118124908/20/2021 01-542-7102

55.30Uniforms 8/19/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118132408/27/2021 01-530-7102

18.67Uniforms 8/19/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118132408/27/2021 01-533-7102

-6.35Water 5/19/21QUALITY WATER SERVICE18128508/20/2021 01-421-7101

109.96Hand soapFOWLER VENDING CORPORATION18133508/27/2021 01-310-7100

41.00Water 6/3/21QUALITY WATER SERVICE18128508/20/2021 01-421-7101

60.7590 bags iceAC ICE  LLC18123008/20/2021 01-542-7101

170.89Lawson-KAPIO mileageANDREW LAWSON18123308/20/2021 01-203-5203

250.00Flores-deposit refund AGHECTOR FLORES18126408/20/2021 01-100-7301

128.12Frazer-mileage to Hutch for wo…CLARENCE FRAZER18125108/20/2021 01-203-5203

125.44Bellis-mileage to Hutch for work…MIKE BELLIS18127708/20/2021 01-203-5203

129.24White-mileage to HutchJOSHUA WHITE18126608/20/2021 01-207-5203

48.16Frazer-Consultant meeting mile…CLARENCE FRAZER18125108/20/2021 01-203-5203

100.00KS Childfirst 6/22-24KANSAS CHILDFIRST, INC18126808/20/2021 01-421-5204

619.90Fitted sheetsBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18132108/27/2021 01-310-7109

202.39#52-tireRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18136008/27/2021 01-310-7202

75.00Towing Dodge TruckRONALD DEAN BRUTON18128908/20/2021 01-421-6214

2,732.40Rental for Asphalt Roller & Bro…BERRY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT18124408/20/2021 01-542-6302

5,175.00Rental for Asphalt Roller & Bro…BERRY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT18124408/20/2021 01-542-6302

-45.52Return elbowO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18128008/20/2021 01-310-7202

33.64#3056-windshield wipersAUTOZONE18131808/27/2021 01-530-7202

197.50Copy paperNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS18135108/27/2021 01-209-7100

160.08Command 53TWO RIVERS COOP18129908/20/2021 01-310-7200

91.90Battalion 5TWO RIVERS COOP18129908/20/2021 01-310-7200

51.54Battalion 51TWO RIVERS COOP18129908/20/2021 01-310-7200

93.35Command 52TWO RIVERS COOP18129908/20/2021 01-310-7200

394.16Medic 54TWO RIVERS COOP18129908/20/2021 01-310-7200

458.61Medic 55TWO RIVERS COOP18129908/20/2021 01-310-7200

484.36Medic 57TWO RIVERS COOP18129908/20/2021 01-310-7200

348.78Medic 56TWO RIVERS COOP18129908/20/2021 01-310-7200

73.03Tanker 51TWO RIVERS COOP18129908/20/2021 01-310-7200

43.44Tanker 52TWO RIVERS COOP18129908/20/2021 01-310-7200

167.67Pickup 51TWO RIVERS COOP18129908/20/2021 01-310-7200

189.04Engine 52TWO RIVERS COOP18129908/20/2021 01-310-7200

94.23Engine 51TWO RIVERS COOP18129908/20/2021 01-310-7200

89.97Pumper 53TWO RIVERS COOP18129908/20/2021 01-310-7200

2,500.00HR Consulting FeeDONALD W. OSENBAUGH18132908/27/2021 01-203-6214

1,262.93BicyclesSPOKE N THINGS18136608/27/2021 01-421-7405

5,968.00Replacement of System #4 Ac &…ARK CITY SERVICE18123808/20/2021 01-774-7204

316.00Table for banquetARK CITY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE18123508/20/2021 01-201-7103

100.00Wash tokensRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18136008/27/2021 01-421-7101

11,738.50CH Breezeway RoofRYAN ROOFING18129008/20/2021 01-530-7204

173.25Postage Meter inkMIDWEST SINGLE SOURCE, INC18134808/27/2021 01-209-7100

150.00Marsh-Cancel Hogan rentalEDIE MARSH18125708/20/2021 01-100-7301

131.08Budget hearing noticeENOTICE INC18133008/27/2021 01-209-6301

74.18Mats 8/23/21UNIFIRST CORPORATION18137408/27/2021 01-421-6222

354.47Defib pack, i-gelBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18132108/27/2021 01-310-7109

1,000.00Retail Development 8/21RICKEY HAYES18136208/27/2021 01-201-6214

19.00#6-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18136008/27/2021 01-421-7202



Monthly Expense Report     Payment Dates: 08012021 - 08312021

10/4/2021 3:56:14 PM Page 8 of 18

AmountDescription (Item)Vendor NamePayment NumberPayment Date Account Number

60.00#9-oil changeRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18136008/27/2021 01-421-7200

486.00GlovesBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18132108/27/2021 01-310-7109

13.94BulbsBUMPER TO BUMPER18132208/27/2021 01-310-7201

52.90Coffee 8/25/21CRH COFFEE, INC18132608/27/2021 01-209-7101

100.00Evinger 2021 KACM ConfKS ASSN FOR COURT MANAGEMENT18134008/27/2021 01-204-5204

1,500.00Blatchford Fee 8/21PATRICK T. BLATCHFORD18135508/27/2021 01-310-6214

110.00Spraying 6/21/21AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18131408/27/2021 01-421-6214

30.00Spraying 6/21/21AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18131408/27/2021 01-542-6214

79.00Spraying 8/25/21AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18131408/27/2021 01-310-6214

2,718.00Mowing Code Enf 8/21JOSEPH L REISCH18133808/27/2021 01-207-6214

19.00Tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18136008/27/2021 01-530-7202

9.45Postage for ink cartridgeMIDWEST SINGLE SOURCE, INC18134808/27/2021 01-209-7110

800.00Refund for meter setPABLO FUENTES18135408/27/2021 01-207-7301

723.172019 John Deere 524L Transmis…MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO., INC.18135008/27/2021 01-542-7201

14,120.422019 John Deere 524L Transmis…MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO., INC.18135008/27/2021 01-542-7201

7,238.51Car #4 outfittingSUPERIOR EMERGENCY RESPONSE VEHICLES LLC18136808/27/2021 01-421-7403

702.32Copier contract 8/11-9/11/21U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION18137308/27/2021 01-421-6302

280.40SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 8/5…AT&T18131608/27/2021 01-203-6104

46.73SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 8/5…AT&T18131608/27/2021 01-204-6104

280.40SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 8/5…AT&T18131608/27/2021 01-207-6104

294.34SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 8/5…AT&T18131608/27/2021 01-207-6104

93.47SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 8/5…AT&T18131608/27/2021 01-207-6104

856.36SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 8/5…AT&T18131608/27/2021 01-209-6104

414.04SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 8/5…AT&T18131608/27/2021 01-310-6104

140.20SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 8/5…AT&T18131608/27/2021 01-421-6104

961.31SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 8/5…AT&T18131608/27/2021 01-421-6104

310.73SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 8/5…AT&T18131608/27/2021 01-542-6104

40.5030 bags iceAC ICE  LLC18131208/27/2021 01-530-7101

70.08#3054-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC18134908/27/2021 01-530-7200

225.00Job Fair FeeCOWLEY FIRST18132508/27/2021 01-203-5204

18.89Ujoint for swing repairO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18135308/27/2021 01-530-7205

Fund 01 - GENERAL FUND Total: 255,268.42

Fund: 15 - STORMWATER FUND

19.121x8sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18122808/13/2021 15-544-7205

2,745.00Concrete 5th & WashingtonDANIELS READY MIX, &18113508/06/2021 15-544-7205

45.90Canal-stakesWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18122808/13/2021 15-544-7205

23.362x4s for storm drainsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18122808/13/2021 15-544-7205

359.77Storm drain 2x12sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18122808/13/2021 15-544-7205

635.50Concrete 5th & WashingtonDANIELS READY MIX, &18113508/06/2021 15-544-7205

533.658.21 tons hot mixDANIELS READY MIX, &18118908/13/2021 15-544-7205

1,626.9525.03 tons hot mixDANIELS READY MIX, &18118908/13/2021 15-544-7205

2,219.00Trench box, sling chainUNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICA), INC18130408/20/2021 15-544-7205

1,271.00Concrete 5th and WashingtonDANIELS READY MIX, &18113508/06/2021 15-544-7205

590.00River Sample 7/27/21ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC18117908/13/2021 15-544-6214

17.961x4s for canalWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18122808/13/2021 15-544-7205

Fund 15 - STORMWATER FUND Total: 10,087.21

Fund: 16 - WATER FUND

985.00Concrete C & MeekDANIELS READY MIX, &18113508/06/2021 16-653-7205

1,662.15Air power mixerHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD18114608/06/2021 16-651-7201

1,311.60Well 4 and 15 serviceR E PEDROTTI CO INC18116308/06/2021 16-651-7201

28.71Watercuts-cementWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18122808/13/2021 16-653-7205

684.2049.2 tons sandDANIELS READY MIX, &18125608/20/2021 16-653-7205

46.28Copier contract 7/20-10/19/21KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18114908/06/2021 16-653-6214

222.41AT&TAT&T18123908/20/2021 16-651-6104

420.67Squeeze off toolPOLLARDWATER18128108/20/2021 16-653-7101

1,136.00Job plusHACH COMPANY18119508/13/2021 16-651-6302

185.07Adapters and couplersHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD18119708/13/2021 16-651-7201

320.00I-AR06-PO10 Permit FeeKDHE-DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENT18120008/13/2021 16-653-5205

29.57#1020-hyd fittingBUMPER TO BUMPER18113008/06/2021 16-653-7201

1,024.00Watercuts 1st and PalmettoDANIELS READY MIX, &18125608/20/2021 16-653-7205
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1,248.13NPZ prof serv thru 6/26/21PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSU18121208/13/2021 16-651-6214

95.58Hyd hose, fitting, couplerBUMPER TO BUMPER18113008/06/2021 16-653-7101

29.38AIr pressure relief valveBUMPER TO BUMPER18113008/06/2021 16-651-7201

37.01#2041-displaySCHMIDT & SONS18116908/06/2021 16-653-7201

7.00SwitchMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18120308/13/2021 16-651-7201

2,475.20Diaz, Horton,Roy labor thru 7/2…THE ARNOLD GROUP18117208/06/2021 16-653-5201

27.12Uniforms 7/29/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118113108/06/2021 16-651-7102

72.61Uniforms 7/29/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118113108/06/2021 16-653-7102

824.16Ball valvesMUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC18115708/06/2021 16-653-7101

824.16Meter ball valveMUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC18115708/06/2021 16-653-7101

2,063.40Repair clamps, fcc taps, couplin…SALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18121608/13/2021 16-653-7101

179.18BatteryBUMPER TO BUMPER18113008/06/2021 16-651-7201

37.25July FM billingARC OK CENTRAL18118208/13/2021 16-653-6214

963.14Repair clampsMUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC18120508/13/2021 16-653-7101

471.52CC tapsMUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC18120508/13/2021 16-653-7101

902.08Repair clampsMUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC18127908/20/2021 16-653-7101

72.00120 Locates 7/21KS ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC18120208/13/2021 16-653-6214

21.45Crimechex 7/21Laborchex Companies18115208/06/2021 16-653-5202

33.20Shipping to KDHEMETRO COURIER18127508/20/2021 16-651-7110

35,406.29Evergy 7/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18114008/06/2021 16-651-6102

470.21Evergy 7/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18114008/06/2021 16-653-6102

160.06Fuel 7/21FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC18119308/13/2021 16-651-7200

1,595.45Fuel 7/21FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC18119308/13/2021 16-653-7200

2,087.20Generator laborFOLEY INDUSTRIES18133408/27/2021 16-651-7201

660.00WTF mowing 7/21ADVANCED LAWN & LANDSCAPE LLC18118008/13/2021 16-651-6302

89.59BatteryBUMPER TO BUMPER18118408/13/2021 16-651-7201

205.00PCP, Hep VaccineTESTING SERVICES LIMITED LLC18136908/27/2021 16-653-5202

438.07Tube assembly, nipplesHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD18119708/13/2021 16-651-7201

1,286.67BOlts and valveSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18129108/20/2021 16-653-7101

175.00651-Water & Waste water oper…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 16-651-5204

75.00651-AWWA membershipCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 16-651-5205

92.57651-Towels,cleaner,air freshene…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 16-651-7101

60.93651-Hose,batteries,freezer bagsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 16-651-7101

340.00653-Fall conference registrationCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 16-653-5204

67.98653-Socket set,window cleanerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 16-653-7101

80.95653-Transplanter comfort x4,sh…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 16-653-7101

49.99653-Rain suit for employeeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 16-653-7101

149.00653-Digital cameraCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 16-653-7101

12.56653-2 large bags of iceCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 16-653-7101

7.18653-2-drill bitsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 16-653-7101

10.99653-Mini ShovelCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 16-653-7101

9.98653-SD chipCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 16-653-7101

18.34653-Roll of stamps for mailingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 16-653-7110

4.80653-Postage to send out bid inf…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 16-653-7110

2,036.28Well 4 & 15 repairsR E PEDROTTI CO INC18135908/27/2021 16-651-7201

27.12Uniforms 8/5/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118118608/13/2021 16-651-7102

72.61Uniforms 8/5/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118118608/13/2021 16-653-7102

554.23KGas 6/21-7/21/21KS GAS SERVICE18115008/06/2021 16-651-6103

35.05KGas 6/21-7/21/21KS GAS SERVICE18115008/06/2021 16-653-6103

26.03KGas 6/21-7/21/21KS GAS SERVICE18115008/06/2021 16-653-6103

71.04#1108-oil changeBULLDOG TIRE LLC18124708/20/2021 16-653-7202

71.04#1018-oil changeBULLDOG TIRE LLC18124708/20/2021 16-653-7202

421.00Barricade rodsTRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES INC18122108/13/2021 16-653-7101

109.00Cox Monthly Utility 8/21COX COMMUNICATIONS18118708/13/2021 16-653-6105

981.40Feasel,Mansfield,Roy labor thru…THE ARNOLD GROUP18129608/20/2021 16-653-5201

1,463.70Diaz, Horton labor thru 8/8/21THE ARNOLD GROUP18129608/20/2021 16-653-5201

4,069.52EMC 8/21UNITED AGENCY18122208/13/2021 16-651-6215

1,535.14EMC 8/21UNITED AGENCY18122208/13/2021 16-653-6215

27.12Uniforms 8/12/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118124908/20/2021 16-651-7102

197.55Uniforms 8/12/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118124908/20/2021 16-653-7102
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5,032.09Sodium Hypochlorite,Sodium Fl…HAWKINS, INC.18119608/13/2021 16-651-7106

6,245.0040" FiltersWORTH HYDROCHEM OF OKLA,. INC18122908/13/2021 16-651-7201

23.36Watercuts-2x4sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18122808/13/2021 16-653-7205

33.20Shipping to KDHEMETRO COURIER18134608/27/2021 16-653-7110

206.45#1013-battery and install kitAUTOZONE18131808/27/2021 16-653-7202

22.95Crimechex 8/21Laborchex Companies18127108/20/2021 16-653-5202

204.00Fire ext service 8/16/21FIRE SAFETY SERVICES INCORPORATED18133308/27/2021 16-653-6214

8.99USB ChargerO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18135308/27/2021 16-653-7101

34.75Fire ext service 8/17/21FIRE SAFETY SERVICES INCORPORATED18133308/27/2021 16-653-6214

144.00Fire ext service 8/17/21FIRE SAFETY SERVICES INCORPORATED18133308/27/2021 16-651-6214

3,440.81UB Sales Tax July 2021KS DEPT OF REVENUEDFT000819808/17/2021 16-000-2025

0.14UB Sales Tax July 2021KS DEPT OF REVENUEDFT000819808/17/2021 16-880-7302

1,194.60Feasel, Roy labor thru 8/15/21THE ARNOLD GROUP18137008/27/2021 16-653-5201

530.40Diaz labor thru 8/15/21THE ARNOLD GROUP18137008/27/2021 16-653-5201

27.12Uniforms 8/19/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118132408/27/2021 16-651-7102

82.11Uniforms 8/19/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118132408/27/2021 16-653-7102

23,325.00Street Repair at A St and Jackso…WELLS BUILT LLC18130608/20/2021 16-653-6212

5,914.80Sodium Hydroxide,Liquide Am…BRENNTAG SOUTHWEST, INC18124608/20/2021 16-651-7106

943.65Sodium Hydroxide,Liquide Am…BRENNTAG SOUTHWEST, INC18124608/20/2021 16-651-7106

2,780.06Generator repairCENTRAL POWER SYSTEMS & SERVIC18132308/27/2021 16-651-7201

1,000.00Retail Development 8/21RICKEY HAYES18136208/27/2021 16-201-6214

82.08Uniforms 4/15/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118132408/27/2021 16-653-7102

8,920.00Spectaguard 360 Antiscalent Ch…WORTH HYDROCHEM OF OKLA,. INC18137608/27/2021 16-651-7106

160.004 loads sand deliveredRANDAL J. BLEVINS18136108/27/2021 16-653-7205

386.16SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 8/5…AT&T18131608/27/2021 16-651-6104

46.73SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 8/5…AT&T18131608/27/2021 16-653-6104

93.47SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 8/5…AT&T18131608/27/2021 16-653-6104

12.36Spok 8/8-9/7/21SPOK, INC18136508/27/2021 16-653-6214

5,122.64Repair for the Olympian Genera…CENTRAL POWER SYSTEMS & SERVIC18132308/27/2021 16-651-7201

Fund 16 - WATER FUND Total: 139,707.79

Fund: 18 - SEWER FUND

373.64#2011-float arm assemblyRED EQUIPMENT, LLC18116508/06/2021 18-661-7201

165.00Free AersolNCH CORPORATION18120608/13/2021 18-661-7101

386.98Colilert and comparatorIDEXX DISTRIBUTION, INC18119808/13/2021 18-660-7112

74.00Hand sprayerTWO RIVERS COOP18129908/20/2021 18-661-7101

290.00Sampling 7/7/21ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC18112508/06/2021 18-660-7108

370.00M-AR06-IO01 Permit FeeKDHE-DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENT18120008/13/2021 18-660-5205

29.46Sanding disksFASTENAL COMPANY18114208/06/2021 18-661-7101

-10.45Air line couplerBUMPER TO BUMPER18113008/06/2021 18-661-7101

241.62#2041-seal, couplingsFOLEY INDUSTRIES18119408/13/2021 18-661-7201

60.54Freeze pop quenchersFASTENAL COMPANY18119208/13/2021 18-661-7101

26.79Uniforms 7/29/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118113108/06/2021 18-660-7102

9.50Uniforms 7/29/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118113108/06/2021 18-661-7102

72.00120 Locates 7/21KS ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC18120208/13/2021 18-661-6214

24.00DI Tank 8/21QUALITY WATER SERVICE18135808/27/2021 18-660-7112

41.24AT&TAT&T MOBILITY II LLC18124108/20/2021 18-660-6104

8,838.69Evergy 7/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18114008/06/2021 18-660-6102

103.59Fuel 7/21FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC18119308/13/2021 18-660-7200

1,014.29Fuel 7/21FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC18119308/13/2021 18-661-7200

241.03WWTP elevator 8/21KONE INC18133908/27/2021 18-660-6214

26.89Nitrification inhibitorHACH COMPANY18133708/27/2021 18-660-7112

207.43Safety cansNCH CORPORATION18135208/27/2021 18-661-7101

128.34660-Paper towels,cleaner,flex b…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 18-660-7201

46.44661-Soap,cleaner,sharpiesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 18-661-7100

69.98661-Bit screws,cobalt setCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 18-661-7101

96.00661-Wasp spray,ant killer,socket…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 18-661-7101

18.88661-Clamp hose x2, air hoseCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 18-661-7101

9.36661-Cable ties,dowel rodsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 18-661-7101

16.94661-Clamp hose x2,scraper kniv…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 18-661-7101

9.97661-Hose end,bushings,tank val…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 18-661-7101



Monthly Expense Report     Payment Dates: 08012021 - 08312021

10/4/2021 3:56:14 PM Page 11 of 18

AmountDescription (Item)Vendor NamePayment NumberPayment Date Account Number

53.98661-2 quarts of oilCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 18-661-7200

57.97661-Kubota mower hose,blade …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 18-661-7201

298.98Ammonia kitsHACH COMPANY18133708/27/2021 18-660-7112

26.79Uniforms 8/5/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118118608/13/2021 18-660-7102

9.50Uniforms 8/5/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118118608/13/2021 18-661-7102

463.75KGas 6/21-7/21/21KS GAS SERVICE18115008/06/2021 18-660-6103

26.03KGas 6/21-7/21/21KS GAS SERVICE18115008/06/2021 18-661-6103

158.226204414495 8/5-9/4/21AT&T18131508/27/2021 18-660-6104

13.95Smooth bladesTHE RENTAL STATION, LLC18122008/13/2021 18-661-7101

71.94DEFO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18128008/20/2021 18-661-7200

421.00Barricade rodsTRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES INC18122108/13/2021 18-661-7101

89.00Cox Monthly Utility 8/21COX COMMUNICATIONS18118708/13/2021 18-660-6105

2,730.52EMC 8/21UNITED AGENCY18122208/13/2021 18-660-6215

436.01EMC 8/21UNITED AGENCY18122208/13/2021 18-661-6215

26.79Uniforms 8/12/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118124908/20/2021 18-660-7102

9.50Uniforms 8/12/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118124908/20/2021 18-661-7102

15.00Mower tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18128608/20/2021 18-661-7201

48.55Ear plugs and glovesFASTENAL COMPANY18133208/27/2021 18-661-7101

111.50Fire ext service  8/16/21FIRE SAFETY SERVICES INCORPORATED18133308/27/2021 18-660-6214

68.00Fire ext service 8/16/21FIRE SAFETY SERVICES INCORPORATED18133308/27/2021 18-661-6214

32.00EraserTWO RIVERS COOP18137108/27/2021 18-661-7101

230.00Nitrate, chlorideACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC18131308/27/2021 18-660-7108

26.79Uniforms 8/19/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118132408/27/2021 18-660-7102

9.50Uniforms 8/19/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118132408/27/2021 18-661-7102

19.93Grease fittingsAUTOZONE18131808/27/2021 18-661-7101

420.00Sampling 8/11/21ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC18131308/27/2021 18-660-7108

155.00RMA3TWO RIVERS COOP18137108/27/2021 18-660-7201

1,000.00Retail Development 8/21RICKEY HAYES18136208/27/2021 18-201-6214

9.50Uniforms 4/15/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118132408/27/2021 18-661-7102

6,634.80WWTP Owner Rep ServicesBG CONSULTANTS, INC.18131908/27/2021 18-660-7402

96.19Assembly and elementSCHMIDT & SONS18136308/27/2021 18-660-7201

160.004 loads sand deliveredRANDAL J. BLEVINS18136108/27/2021 18-661-7205

30,000.00WWTP Upgrade Design ServicesBURNS & MCDONNELL/CAS CONSTURCTORS, AR…44808/30/2021 18-660-7402

46.73SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 8/5…AT&T18131608/27/2021 18-660-6104

46.73SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 8/5…AT&T18131608/27/2021 18-661-6104

350.00LaptopMCGEE GARETH G18134408/27/2021 18-209-7504

12.37Spok 8/8-9/7/21SPOK, INC18136508/27/2021 18-660-6214

12.37Spok 8/8-9/7/21SPOK, INC18136508/27/2021 18-661-6214

Fund 18 - SEWER FUND Total: 57,381.04

Fund: 19 - SANITATION FUND

65.00#7068-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18121308/13/2021 19-541-7201

52.00#7070-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18121308/13/2021 19-541-7202

50.00#7070-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18116408/06/2021 19-541-7201

23.00#7005-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18121308/13/2021 19-541-7202

46.30Copier contract 7/20-10/19/21KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18114908/06/2021 19-541-6214

279.99#7067-pedalAUTOZONE18124208/20/2021 19-541-7202

8.34Contact tips for welderANNA L. WONSER18112608/06/2021 19-541-7201

222.04#7069-7" monitorDOWNING SALES & SERVICE INC18113708/06/2021 19-541-7201

39.96Oil absorbantO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18115908/06/2021 19-541-7101

27.45Oil absorbantAUTOZONE18112908/06/2021 19-541-7101

37.25July FM billingARC OK CENTRAL18118208/13/2021 19-541-6214

25,686.00Landfill 7/21COWLEY CO LANDFILL18125208/20/2021 19-541-6212

1,101.88Fuel 7/21TWO RIVERS COOP18129908/20/2021 19-541-7200

404.52Evergy 7/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18114008/06/2021 19-541-6102

30.78Evergy 7/21EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18114008/06/2021 19-541-6102

4,151.15Fuel 7/21FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC18119308/13/2021 19-541-7200

68.94Networkfleet 7/21VERIZON CONNECT NWF INC.18130508/20/2021 19-541-6105

130.00#7067-accelerator pedalCRAIG A. TOPPER18113408/06/2021 19-541-7202

455.00PCP, Hep VaccineTESTING SERVICES LIMITED LLC18136908/27/2021 19-541-5202

1.52Super glueBUMPER TO BUMPER18118408/13/2021 19-541-7101
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3,435.70Recycyling 7/21CITY OF WINFIELD18125008/20/2021 19-541-6214

189.15Dumpster paintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18117008/06/2021 19-541-7101

64.95Central floor paintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18117008/06/2021 19-541-7204

2,713.98#7070-new tiresRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18121308/13/2021 19-541-7201

46.53541-Bins,cutlery,paper plates,p…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 19-541-7101

18.33541-Roll of stamps for mailingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 19-541-7110

89.24#7062-hyd hose and fittingBUMPER TO BUMPER18113008/06/2021 19-541-7201

30.00Spraying 8/5/21AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18118108/13/2021 19-541-6214

7,132.002-3 yards,3-4 yards,1-6 yard D…RUGGED STEEL WORKS LLC18116808/06/2021 19-541-7101

102.30Uniforms 8/5/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118113108/06/2021 19-541-7102

31.49KGas 6/21-7/21/21KS GAS SERVICE18115008/06/2021 19-541-6103

40.5060 bags iceAC ICE  LLC18112408/06/2021 19-541-7101

5.49Trailer bulbO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18128008/20/2021 19-541-7201

116.63#7063-batteryBUMPER TO BUMPER18124808/20/2021 19-541-7202

320.05Gel sanitizerPRESTIGE CHEMICAL INC.18128308/20/2021 19-541-7101

92.29Cox Monthly Utility 8/21COX COMMUNICATIONS18118708/13/2021 19-541-6105

3.62#7062-bulbBUMPER TO BUMPER18124808/20/2021 19-541-7201

881.15EMC 8/21UNITED AGENCY18122208/13/2021 19-541-6215

81.94Uniforms 8/12/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118124908/20/2021 19-541-7102

50.00Fire ext service 8/16/21FIRE SAFETY SERVICES INCORPORATED18133308/27/2021 19-541-6214

68.86OxygenANNA L. WONSER18123408/20/2021 19-541-7201

202.12Uniforms 8/19/21CINTAS CORPORATION #45118124908/20/2021 19-541-7102

60.7590 bags iceAC ICE  LLC18123008/20/2021 19-541-7101

1,000.00Retail Development 8/21RICKEY HAYES18136208/27/2021 19-201-6214

30.00Spraying 6/21/21AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18131408/27/2021 19-541-6214

510.35#7069-air cond repairTYLER JAMES MITCHELL18137208/27/2021 19-541-7201

144.632019 John Deere 524L Transmis…MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO., INC.18135008/27/2021 19-541-7201

2,824.082019 John Deere 524L Transmis…MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO., INC.18135008/27/2021 19-541-7201

61.90SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 8/5…AT&T18131608/27/2021 19-541-6104

Fund 19 - SANITATION FUND Total: 53,229.15

Fund: 21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND

261.96Kubota-belt, nut,shaftWICHITA TRACTOR18117408/06/2021 21-542-7201

24.67#6063-fuel filterO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18115908/06/2021 21-542-7201

111.74#6063-rope and bearingsBUMPER TO BUMPER18113008/06/2021 21-542-7201

3.12#6025-hyd fittingBUMPER TO BUMPER18113008/06/2021 21-542-7201

89.25Kubota mower tireRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18116408/06/2021 21-542-7201

16.10LP gasMIKE GROVES OIL INC18120408/13/2021 21-542-7200

35.16#6036-electric tape, conduit,st…AUTOZONE18112908/06/2021 21-542-7202

40.05#6025-air filterO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18115908/06/2021 21-542-7201

12.98#6041-drill bitO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18115908/06/2021 21-542-7201

102.54#6041-bearing,screws,pulleyPRAIRIELAND PARTNERS INC18116108/06/2021 21-542-7201

180.00#6001-bed repairWINFIELD IRON & METAL18117508/06/2021 21-542-7202

219.05Roller, wheel, pinWICHITA TRACTOR18117408/06/2021 21-542-7201

163.316041-Transmission fluid, pulley,…PRAIRIELAND PARTNERS INC18116108/06/2021 21-542-7201

331.80Kubota-clip,bearing,seals.shaftWICHITA TRACTOR18122508/13/2021 21-542-7201

1,101.87Fuel 7/21TWO RIVERS COOP18129908/20/2021 21-542-7200

253.3129.80 tons blue crusherWHITAKER AGGREGATES, INC18122408/13/2021 21-542-7205

1,597.69Fuel 7/21FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC18119308/13/2021 21-542-7200

8.31#6002-paintBUMPER TO BUMPER18118408/13/2021 21-542-7202

17.15#6003-filter cleaningROLLING PRAIRIE18116608/06/2021 21-542-7201

826.17Kubota-shaft,bearings,spring,bo…WICHITA TRACTOR18137508/27/2021 21-542-7201

1,060.004 radiosMOBILE RADIO SERVICE, INC18127808/20/2021 21-542-7201

111.00#6001-dieselMIKE GROVES OIL INC18120408/13/2021 21-542-7200

19.99542-#6166 denatured alcoholCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 21-542-7201

23.99542-Measuring tape for 6038 &…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 21-542-7202

261.18#6025-5 gallons oilPRAIRIELAND PARTNERS INC18116108/06/2021 21-542-7201

58.26#6025-hyd filterBUMPER TO BUMPER18113008/06/2021 21-542-7201

179.402.60 tons pot hole patchEVANS & ASSOC. CONSTRUCTION CO.18125908/20/2021 21-542-7205

70.85Diesel for bucket truckMIKE GROVES OIL INC18120408/13/2021 21-542-7200

2,000.002021 Street Project GrantRANSON FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS, LLC18128708/20/2021 21-542-6214
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AmountDescription (Item)Vendor NamePayment NumberPayment Date Account Number

14.00Kubota tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18136008/27/2021 21-542-7201

105.04#6015-fitting,hoseSCHMIDT & SONS18129208/20/2021 21-542-7201

50.09Battery for welderAUTOZONE18131808/27/2021 21-542-7201

12,484.2916,201.90 Gallons oil & Pump C…ERGON ASPHALT & EMULSIONS18125808/20/2021 21-542-7205

12,232.7116,201.90 Gallons oil & Pump C…ERGON ASPHALT & EMULSIONS18125808/20/2021 21-542-7205

11,068.6616,201.90 Gallons oil & Pump C…ERGON ASPHALT & EMULSIONS18125808/20/2021 21-542-7205

70.0016,201.90 Gallons oil & Pump C…ERGON ASPHALT & EMULSIONS18125808/20/2021 21-542-7205

1,210.62#6039-water pumpTYLER JAMES MITCHELL18137208/27/2021 21-542-7202

661.96#6041-ignition repairsTYLER JAMES MITCHELL18137208/27/2021 21-542-7201

578.542019 John Deere 524L Transmis…MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO., INC.18135008/27/2021 21-542-7201

11,296.342019 John Deere 524L Transmis…MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO., INC.18135008/27/2021 21-542-7201

Fund 21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND Total: 58,953.15

Fund: 26 - SPECIAL ALCOHOL FUND

165.01Dare-90 T-shirtsLACINDA JOHNSON18134108/27/2021 26-100-7101

750.00Dare Camp RentalPRAIRIE VIEW CHRISTIAN CAMP18128208/20/2021 26-100-7101

616.50Dare bagsLACINDA JOHNSON18134108/27/2021 26-100-7101

Fund 26 - SPECIAL ALCOHOL FUND Total: 1,531.51

Fund: 31 - LAND BANK

12.90Land bank noticeENOTICE INC18119108/13/2021 31-100-6301

13.66Land bank noticeENOTICE INC18119108/13/2021 31-100-6301

88.35Land Bank OrdENOTICE INC18119108/13/2021 31-100-6301

Fund 31 - LAND BANK Total: 114.91

Fund: 44 - HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND

151,820.92Healthcare Sales Tax 8/21SECURITY BANK OF KANSAS CITY44908/30/2021 44-100-8003

Fund 44 - HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND Total: 151,820.92

Fund: 45 - UNPLEDGED HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND

3,000.00Annual Trustee Fee 9/1-8/31/22SECURITY BANK OF KANSAS CITY18121708/13/2021 45-100-6214

Fund 45 - UNPLEDGED HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND Total: 3,000.00

Fund: 53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND

3,869.85MC Fees 7/21OFFICE OF THE STATE TREASURER18120708/13/2021 53-000-2034

73.53Restitution 7/21 SchultzRUTH YOUNG18121508/13/2021 53-000-2035

52.00Restitution 7/21 McCrackenCHRISTYNA BERGESON18118508/13/2021 53-000-2035

53.21Restitution 7/21 ManlyJODIE MANLY18119908/13/2021 53-000-2035

181.67Restitution 7/21-PackDANIEL SMITH18118808/13/2021 53-000-2035

86.73Restitution 7/21 BergmanSHOE SENSATION18121808/13/2021 53-000-2035

3.19Restitution 7/21 BumpWALMART STORE #97818122308/13/2021 53-000-2035

Fund 53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND Total: 4,320.18

Fund: 57 - CID SALES TAX FUND

5,544.39CID Tax 8/21DIVERSIFIED ACQUISITIONS, LLC18132808/27/2021 57-100-6212

Fund 57 - CID SALES TAX FUND Total: 5,544.39

Fund: 68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

17.99100-Cable ties for Wilson ProjectCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 68-100-6214

23.47100-Safety cord,water for Wils…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 68-100-6214

26.99100-Twine for pulling wireCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000817408/04/2021 68-100-6214

Fund 68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND Total: 68.45

Grand Total: 741,027.12
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund

01 - GENERAL FUND 255,268.42

15 - STORMWATER FUND 10,087.21

16 - WATER FUND 139,707.79

18 - SEWER FUND 57,381.04

19 - SANITATION FUND 53,229.15

21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND 58,953.15

26 - SPECIAL ALCOHOL FUND 1,531.51

31 - LAND BANK 114.91

44 - HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND 151,820.92

45 - UNPLEDGED HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND 3,000.00

53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND 4,320.18

57 - CID SALES TAX FUND 5,544.39

68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 68.45

741,027.12Grand Total:

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-100-6102 Electricity 1,605.73

01-100-6103 Natural Gas 42.90

01-100-6214 Other Professional Services 60.00

01-100-6215 Other Insurances 6,224.16

01-100-7301 Refunds 400.00

01-201-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 153.29

01-201-6214 Other Professional Services 1,000.00

01-201-6301 Advertising 1,003.81

01-201-7103 Food Supply 423.04

01-203-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 598.29

01-203-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 595.00

01-203-5205 Dues/Memberships 298.85

01-203-6104 Telephone 321.64

01-203-6214 Other Professional Services 2,500.00

01-203-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 233.48

01-203-7505 Computer Software 88.25

01-204-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 100.00

01-204-6104 Telephone 46.73

01-204-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 20.93

01-205-6210 Legal Services 7,250.00

01-207-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 129.24

01-207-6102 Electricity 26.38

01-207-6104 Telephone 732.90

01-207-6214 Other Professional Services 3,394.57

01-207-6215 Other Insurances 226.05

01-207-6301 Advertising 176.85

01-207-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 152.91

01-207-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 4.99

01-207-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 102.00

01-207-7200 Fuel/Oil 418.71

01-207-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 19.00

01-207-7301 Refunds 800.00

01-209-6104 Telephone 856.36

01-209-6105 Other Utility Services 1,654.48

01-209-6214 Other Professional Services 229.02

01-209-6301 Advertising 131.08

01-209-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 370.75

01-209-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 52.90

01-209-7110 Postage/Shipping 9.45

01-209-7504 Computer Equipment 79.99
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-310-5202 Employment Services 104.35

01-310-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 167.32

01-310-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 550.00

01-310-6102 Electricity 1,699.72

01-310-6103 Natural Gas 51.32

01-310-6104 Telephone 414.04

01-310-6105 Other Utility Services 45.63

01-310-6214 Other Professional Services 1,579.00

01-310-6215 Other Insurances 1,555.45

01-310-6223 Billing Services 5,057.75

01-310-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 179.91

01-310-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 1,027.51

01-310-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 119.98

01-310-7109 Medical Supplies 3,273.91

01-310-7110 Postage/Shipping 7.09

01-310-7118 Training Materials 70.00

01-310-7121 Community Risk Reduction 41.55

01-310-7200 Fuel/Oil 2,770.16

01-310-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 227.61

01-310-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 709.15

01-310-7504 Computer Equipment 79.99

01-310-7505 Computer Software 473.74

01-421-5201 Staffing Services 1,113.84

01-421-5202 Employment Services 521.45

01-421-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 832.71

01-421-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 910.00

01-421-6102 Electricity 1,277.20

01-421-6103 Natural Gas 105.17

01-421-6104 Telephone 1,101.51

01-421-6105 Other Utility Services 185.78

01-421-6213 Translation Services 141.94

01-421-6214 Other Professional Services 660.00

01-421-6215 Other Insurances 1,913.15

01-421-6222 Janitorial Services 1,057.83

01-421-6224 Animal Control Expense 8,375.00

01-421-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 1,404.64

01-421-6304 Printing 156.00

01-421-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 2,114.74

01-421-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 932.55

01-421-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 359.44

01-421-7104 Prisoner Housing 410.00

01-421-7105 Prisoner Medical 29.00

01-421-7110 Postage/Shipping 49.65

01-421-7200 Fuel/Oil 4,118.90

01-421-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 1,467.44

01-421-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 174.58

01-421-7403 Motor Vehicles 54,663.51

01-421-7405 Machinery/Equipment 2,339.93

01-421-7504 Computer Equipment 4,800.00

01-421-7505 Computer Software 14,394.85

01-530-6102 Electricity 2,045.95

01-530-6103 Natural Gas 229.21

01-530-6104 Telephone 189.52

01-530-6105 Other Utility Services 116.79

01-530-6212 Payments to Contractors 568.46

01-530-6214 Other Professional Services 46.30

01-530-6215 Other Insurances 1,714.97

01-530-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 2,569.40
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-530-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 254.81

01-530-7106 Chemicals 32.99

01-530-7200 Fuel/Oil 2,188.86

01-530-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 3,626.03

01-530-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 97.47

01-530-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 11,413.98

01-530-7205 Materials 60.37

01-532-6102 Electricity 2,286.84

01-532-6104 Telephone 74.14

01-532-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 922.86

01-533-6102 Electricity 351.13

01-533-6103 Natural Gas 64.40

01-533-6104 Telephone 292.17

01-533-6105 Other Utility Services 79.00

01-533-6214 Other Professional Services 46.30

01-533-6215 Other Insurances 261.71

01-533-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 241.93

01-533-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 84.86

01-533-7200 Fuel/Oil 3,108.63

01-533-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 1,289.48

01-542-5201 Staffing Services 3,277.32

01-542-5202 Employment Services 249.40

01-542-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 28.75

01-542-6102 Electricity 17,880.45

01-542-6103 Natural Gas 31.49

01-542-6104 Telephone 310.73

01-542-6105 Other Utility Services 92.29

01-542-6214 Other Professional Services 674.55

01-542-6215 Other Insurances 2,152.64

01-542-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 7,982.15

01-542-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 970.47

01-542-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 288.46

01-542-7110 Postage/Shipping 18.33

01-542-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 16,607.21

01-542-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 64.94

01-770-6102 Electricity 345.57

01-770-6103 Natural Gas 57.13

01-770-6104 Telephone 213.01

01-770-6105 Other Utility Services 106.81

01-770-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 297.81

01-774-5201 Staffing Services 1,561.50

01-774-6102 Electricity 1,691.57

01-774-6103 Natural Gas 124.02

01-774-6104 Telephone 524.30

01-774-6105 Other Utility Services 53.50

01-774-6214 Other Professional Services 380.80

01-774-6215 Other Insurances 330.53

01-774-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 4.46

01-774-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 237.89

01-774-7103 Food Supply 23.94

01-774-7200 Fuel/Oil 110.12

01-774-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 5,968.00

15-544-6214 Other Professional Services 590.00

15-544-7205 Materials 9,497.21

16-000-2025 Sales Tax Payable 3,440.81

16-201-6214 Other Professional Services 1,000.00

16-651-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 175.00

16-651-5205 Dues/Memberships 75.00
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

16-651-6102 Electricity 35,406.29

16-651-6103 Natural Gas 554.23

16-651-6104 Telephone 608.57

16-651-6214 Other Professional Services 1,392.13

16-651-6215 Other Insurances 4,069.52

16-651-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 1,796.00

16-651-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 153.50

16-651-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 108.48

16-651-7106 Chemicals 20,810.54

16-651-7110 Postage/Shipping 33.20

16-651-7200 Fuel/Oil 160.06

16-651-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 22,173.22

16-653-5201 Staffing Services 6,645.30

16-653-5202 Employment Services 249.40

16-653-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 340.00

16-653-5205 Dues/Memberships 320.00

16-653-6102 Electricity 470.21

16-653-6103 Natural Gas 61.08

16-653-6104 Telephone 140.20

16-653-6105 Other Utility Services 109.00

16-653-6212 Payments to Contractors 23,325.00

16-653-6214 Other Professional Services 406.64

16-653-6215 Other Insurances 1,535.14

16-653-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 8,670.00

16-653-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 506.96

16-653-7110 Postage/Shipping 56.34

16-653-7200 Fuel/Oil 1,595.45

16-653-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 66.58

16-653-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 348.53

16-653-7205 Materials 2,905.27

16-880-7302 Sales Tax Expense 0.14

18-201-6214 Other Professional Services 1,000.00

18-209-7504 Computer Equipment 350.00

18-660-5205 Dues/Memberships 370.00

18-660-6102 Electricity 8,838.69

18-660-6103 Natural Gas 463.75

18-660-6104 Telephone 246.19

18-660-6105 Other Utility Services 89.00

18-660-6214 Other Professional Services 364.90

18-660-6215 Other Insurances 2,730.52

18-660-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 107.16

18-660-7108 Laboratory Tests/Evaluati… 940.00

18-660-7112 Laboratory Supplies 736.85

18-660-7200 Fuel/Oil 103.59

18-660-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 379.53

18-660-7402 Capital Improvement 36,634.80

18-661-6103 Natural Gas 26.03

18-661-6104 Telephone 46.73

18-661-6214 Other Professional Services 152.37

18-661-6215 Other Insurances 436.01

18-661-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 46.44

18-661-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 1,282.54

18-661-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 47.50

18-661-7200 Fuel/Oil 1,140.21

18-661-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 688.23

18-661-7205 Materials 160.00

19-201-6214 Other Professional Services 1,000.00

19-541-5202 Employment Services 455.00
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

19-541-6102 Electricity 435.30

19-541-6103 Natural Gas 31.49

19-541-6104 Telephone 61.90

19-541-6105 Other Utility Services 161.23

19-541-6212 Payments to Contractors 25,686.00

19-541-6214 Other Professional Services 3,629.25

19-541-6215 Other Insurances 881.15

19-541-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 7,857.91

19-541-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 386.36

19-541-7110 Postage/Shipping 18.33

19-541-7200 Fuel/Oil 5,253.03

19-541-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 6,705.63

19-541-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 601.62

19-541-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 64.95

21-542-6214 Other Professional Services 2,000.00

21-542-7200 Fuel/Oil 2,897.51

21-542-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 16,309.19

21-542-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 1,458.08

21-542-7205 Materials 36,288.37

26-100-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 1,531.51

31-100-6301 Advertising 114.91

44-100-8003 Transfer to Trustee 151,820.92

45-100-6214 Other Professional Services 3,000.00

53-000-2034 KS State Treasurer Payable 3,869.85

53-000-2035 Restitution Payable 450.33

57-100-6212 Payments to Contractors 5,544.39

68-100-6214 Other Professional Services 68.45

Grand Total: 741,027.12

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key

**None** 701,193.83

1020750 68.45

1025910 36,634.80

1035750 1,130.04

1036510 2,000.00

Grand Total: 741,027.12


